
VICTORIA POINT STATE HIGH SCHOOL 
Year 12 Term 4 2025 

EXTERNAL EXAMINATIONS 
 

Session Monday 27 October Tuesday 28 October Wednesday 29 October Thursday 30 October Friday 31 October 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Week 
4 

 
AM 
Session  

Arrival - 
08.45am 
Start - 
09.00am 
Finish - 
11.15am 

 
DESIGN (AS) 
Moongalba 
PRESJO 
 
 

 

 
 

2hrs + 
15mins 

 
ENGLISH  
Moongalba 
PRESJO 
 

 
 
2hrs + 
15mins 

 
N. Millar 
Moongalba 
PRESJO 

 
2hrs + 
10mins 

 
 

NO EXAM 
SCHEDULED 

  
BIOLOGY  
Paper 1 
Moongalba 
PRESJO 

 

 
90mins 

+ 
10mins 

 
PM Session 
 
Arrival - 
12.15pm 
Start - 
12.30pm 
Finish - 
02.45pm 

 
MUSIC 
Moongalba 
PRESJO 

 
 

2hrs + 
20mins 

 
ART 
Moongalba 
PRESJO 

 

 
 

2hrs + 
20mins 

 
ANCIENT HISTORY 
Moongalba 
 
 
FOOD & NUTRITION 
Moongalba 
PRESJO 

 
2hrs + 
15mins 

 
 
2hrs + 
10mins 

 
 

NO EXAM 
SCHEDULED 

  
BIOLOGY  
Paper 2 
Moongalba 
PRESJO 

 

 
90mins 

+ 
10mins 

Optional Tutorials 
Session Monday 3 November Tuesday 4 November Wednesday 5 November Thursday 6 November Friday 7 November 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Week 
5 

 
AM 
Session  
 
Arrival - 
08.45am 
Start - 
09.00am 
Finish - 
11.15am 

 

 
NO EXAM 

SCHEDULED 

  
GEN MATHS 
Paper 2 
Moongalba 
 
 
SPEC. MATHS 2 
(AS)  
Moongalba 
PRESJO 

 
90mins 
+ 
5mins 

 
 

90mins 
+ 
5mins 
 

 
ENG & LIT Ext. 
Moongalba 
 
MUSIC Ext. 
Moongalba 
 
HEALTH 
Moongalba 
PRESJO 
 

 
2hrs + 
30mins 
 
2hrs + 
15mins 
 
2hrs + 
20mins 

 
LEGAL STUDIES 
Moongalba 
PRESJO 

 

 
2hrs + 
15mins 

 

 
CHEMISTRY 
Paper 1 
Moongalba 
PRESJO 

 

 
90mins 

+ 
10mins 

 
PM Session 
 
Arrival - 
12.15pm 
Start - 
12.30pm 
Finish - 
02.45pm 

 
GEN MATHS Paper 1 
Moongalba 
PRESJO 
 
SPEC. MATHS 1 (AS)  
Moongalba 
PRESJO 

 
90mins 
+ 
5mins 
 
90mins 
+ 
5mins 

 

 
GEOGRAPHY 
Moongalba 
PRESJO 

 
2hrs + 
15mins 

 
NO EXAM 

SCHEDULED 

  
DANCE 
Moongalba 
PRESJO 

 
2hrs + 
20mins 

 

 
CHEMISTRY 
Paper 2 
Moongalba 
PRESJO 

 

 
90mins 

+ 
10mins 



VICTORIA POINT STATE HIGH SCHOOL 
Year 12 Term 4 2025 

EXTERNAL EXAMINATIONS 
 

Session Monday 10 November Tuesday 11 November Wednesday 12 November Thursday 13 November Friday 14 November 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Week 
6 

 
AM 
Session  
 
Arrival - 
08.45am 
Start - 
09.00am 
Finish - 
11.15am 

 

 
PHYSICS 
Paper 1 
Moongalba 
PRESJO 
 

 

 
90mins 
+ 
10mins 

 
PHYSICAL 
EDUCATION 
Moongalba 
PRESJO  
 

 

 
2hrs + 
15mins 

 
PSYCHOLOGY 
Paper 1 
Moongalba 
PRESJO 

 
90mins 

+ 
10mins 

 
NO SESSION 

  
MATHS 
METHODS  
Paper 1 
Moongalba 
PRESJO 

 

 
90mins 
+ 5mins 

 

 
PM Session 
 
Arrival - 
12.15pm 
Start - 
12.30pm 
Finish - 
02.45pm 

 
PHYSICS  
Paper 2 
Moongalba 
PRESJO 
 
 

 

 
90mins 
+ 
10mins 

 
LITERATURE 
Moongalba 
PRESJO 

 

 
2hrs + 
15mins 

 
PSYCHOLOGY 
Paper 2 
Moongalba 
PRESJO 

 
90mins 

+ 
10mins 

 
JAPANESE 
Moongalba 
PRESJO 

 

 
2hrs + 
5mins 

 
MATHS 
METHODS  
Paper 2 
Moongalba 
PRESJO 

 

 
90mins 
+ 5mins 

 

Optional Tutorials 
Week Monday 17 November Tuesday 18 November Wednesday 19 November Thursday 20 November Friday 21 November 

 
 
 
 

Week 7 
 

 

 
VIKINGS SPORTS 

AWARDS 
(Invited recipients only) 

Family Group and 
Period 1 

 
GRADUATION 

PRACTICE 
Attendance compulsory 
for Period 3 and 4 only. 

 
Guest Presentations 

 
 

Attendance required 
for Period 1 and 2 

only. 

 
FORMAL 

PREPARATIONS! 
 

NO ATTENDANCE 
REQUIRED 

 
NO ATTENDANCE 

REQUIRED 
 

Parents: Please text 
school to 

acknowledge 
absence 

 

 
GRADUATION 
CEREMONY 

 
Please arrive no later 

than 8:15am 
Ceremony starts at 

9am. 

 


